

ACI Worldwide Brings Flexible, Global Omni-Channel Payments to NRF 2018, Meeting the Challenge of Changing Customer Behaviors

January 9, 2018

ACI executives to share insights into rapidly evolving mobile payments landscape, as consumer demand for mobile payment capabilities grows

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 9, 2018-- ACL Worldwide (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of real-time electronic payment and banking solutions, will showcase its flexible, global omni-channel payments solution at NRF 2018, taking place January 14-16, 2018 in New York City. Retail's Big Show, the NRF annual conference, draws more than 30,000 attendees.

ACI will showcase its vendor-agnostic <u>UP Merchant Payments</u> capabilities, including its Mobile Commerce Software Development Kit (mSDK), and the adaptive machine learning capabilities of its merchant fraud prevention solution. ACI thought leaders will also be on hand to highlight key new payment standards such as <u>nexo</u>.

Company executives will be joined by Google during the Exhibitor Big Ideas series to share their insights into how mobile payments are shifting consumer behavior, and providing retailers with a new value proposition.

Driving loyalty through mobile and eCommerce: lessons learned from around the globe

Speakers: Mike Braatz, senior vice president, ACI Worldwide

John Gessau, director - Mobile Payment Solutions, ACI Worldwide Steve Klebe, Business Development, Pay with Google, Google

Date: Tuesday, January 16, 2018. 3:00 - 3:45pm. Location: Expo Hall, Big Ideas Room 2, Level 1.

"Merchants are striving to meet consumers' payment needs in a variety of contexts, and nowhere is this more evident than in the mobile channel," said Mike Braatz, senior vice president, ACI Worldwide. "Our UP Merchant Payments solution and its mobile SDK supports domestic and cross-border growth for merchants by providing a seamless, secure mobile payments experience—regardless of how a customer decides to pay."

ACI Worldwide is the leading provider of secure, omni-channel payment systems to merchants globally. Delivered in the cloud or on-premise, ACI's <u>UP Merchant Payments solution</u> supports a variety of in-store, eCommerce and digital channels, providing the framework for merchants across multiple verticals to create and manage a customer-centric experience. Advanced merchant <u>fraud prevention</u> and payment data security tools reduce risk, while protecting the bottom line. ACI will host a series of in-booth theater presentations at **booth #2753** during the event including:

- Omni-Channel Payments for the Anytime, Anywhere Shopper
 - o Sunday, January 14 at 3:10pm
 - o Monday, January 15 at 10:10am
 - o Tuesday, January 16 at 10:10am
- nexo Payment Standard Why Does it Matter?
 - o Sunday, January 14 at 1:10pm
 - o Monday, January 15 at 1:10pm
- The Secret to Increasing Sales Conversions Without Sacrificing Margin presented with Klarna
 - o Monday, January 15 at 3:10pm
 - o Tuesday, January 16 at 1:10pm

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) company, powers <u>electronic payments</u> for more than 5,100 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries, as well as thousands of global merchants, rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments and securities. In addition, myriad organizations utilize our <u>electronic bill presentment and payment</u> services. Through our comprehensive suite of software solutions delivered on customers' premises or through ACI's <u>private cloud</u>, we provide real-time, <u>immediate payments</u> capabilities and enable the industry's most complete <u>omni-channel payments</u> experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACI_Worldwide</u>.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2018.

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo, ACI Universal Payments, UP, the UP logo, ReD, PAY.ON and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements

are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180109005247/en/

Source: ACI Worldwide, Inc.

ACI Worldwide

Dan Ring, +1-781-370-3600 dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

or

Christopher Taine (EMEA), +49 (0) 89 45230 557

christopher.taine@aciworldwide.com